## Renishaw plc

New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR United Kingdom

+44 (0) 1453 524524 Email productsafety@Renishaw.com

Website www.renishaw.com

Tel

## **UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, Renishaw plc. The object of the declaration is identified below: -

Product name:	TS27R Custom	n Variants	Barcode
Description:	Compact 3D to	ouch-trigger tool setter with hard-wired signal transmission.	
Part no:	Valid from		
A-2008-0923	Mod level -0F	TS27R PROBE,HOLDER,20m CABLE	
A-2008-5065	Mod level -0C	TS27RD PROBE ASSEMBLY	
A-2008-0709	Mod level -0F	TS27R HARNESS ASSY	
A-2008-0993	Mod level -0F	TS27R PROBE HOLDER ASSY L30m	
A-2008-5300	Mod level -0B	COMPACT TS27R H64 ASSEMBLY	
A-2008-1104	Mod level -0J	TS27R PROBE,HOLDER,2m CABLE	
A-2008-5053	Mod level -0C	TS27R PROBE,HOLDER,25m CABLE	
A-2008-0765	Mod level -0F	TS27R HARNESS ASSEMBLY	
A-2008-5011	Mod level -0D	TS27R AND HARNESS ASSY (4.8M)	
A-2064-0144	Mod level -0B	TS27R-H TOOL SETTER (WITHOUT STYLUS)	
A-2008-0913	Mod level -0G	TS27R+D12.7+CABLE HARNESS L2.3M	
A-2008-0861	Mod level -0H	TS27R INST SKT PLUG D12.7 DISC	
A-2008-0998	Mod level -0E	TS27R MODULE M16 ADAPTOR	
A-2008-0943	Mod level -0F	TS27R 2M CABLE (HARTING CONN)	
A-2008-0982	Mod level -0F	TS27R PROBE AND HOLDER ASSY	
A-2008-5115	Mod level -0E	TS27R BLKHD CONN ASSY L0.2M	
A-2008-0995	Mod level -0B	TS27R+ PROBE MODULE	
A-2008-0960	Mod level -0G	TS27R 2.3M CBL (HARTING CONN)	
A-2154-0127	Mod level -0C	TS27RB ASSEMBLY	
The object of the c amendments): -	leclaration descr	ibed above is in conformity with relevant UK Statutory Instrum	ents (and their
S.I. 2012 No. 303		estriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Elec ment Regulations 2012	trical and Electronic
and complies with the following technical standards: -			
EN ISO 12100:20	010 Safety	Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment and risk reduction	
EN IEC 63000:20		Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances	

The persons authorised to sign for sign for and on behalf of the manufacturer Renishaw Plc.:

Derek Marshall, Director & General Manager Machine Tool Products. Name

or

David Griffith Operations Manager, Machine Tool Product Division Name

07/12/2021

Signature Dated

Place

Renishaw plc, New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge, Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR, United Kingdom.

